min. 60
55
min. 100
min. 80
Mounting position (mm)
Ascon Tecnologic S.r.l.
via Indipendenza 56,
27029 - Vigevano (PV)

that the plant must be equipped with additional devices which will
guarantee safety.
HOW TO ORDER
f: USB Port
U = USB
- = Not provided
   M81 -
M81 = CPU of the Programmable Logic Controller
d: OUT DO7... DO10
R = Out DO7... DO10 Relay SPST-NO 2A (for resistive loads)
- = Not provided
e: OUT AO1 ... AO4
V = Out AO1... AO4 - 0... 10 Vdc
- = Not provided
g: COMM Ports
1 = COM1 RS485/RS232
2 = COM1 RS485/RS232 + COM2 RS485
- = Not provided
h: Reserved Code
- = Fixed Code
i: Terminals
E = Removable screw connectors
N = Connectors not provided
j: Packaging
- = Fixed Code
k: Instructions
- = Not provided
E = English Manual
-
a: IN AI1..AI4 Pre-Configured
- = In 0/4...20 mA
5 = In 0/1... 5 V Ratiometrics
b: OUT DO1
D = Out SSR 2 A 24 Vdc
O = Out VDC for SSR
Q = Out SSR 2 A 250 Vac
R = Out DO1 Relay SPDT 5A (for resistive loads)
c: OUT DO2
D = Out SSR 2 A 24 Vdc
O = Out VDC for SSR
Q = Out SSR 2 A 250 Vac
R = Out DO1 Relay SPDT 5A (for resistive loads)
- For the analogue output, respect the
polarity shown;
- Type: O... 10V;
- Load: > 1kΩ;
- Resolution: 16 bit;
- Accuracy: 0.5%;
- Isolation:
800V Channel-Power supply,
50V channel-main electronics.
Analogue Output Connectors
Lower side
Front
Back
Load
Load
0...10 V
Analogue
Outputs
X13: Analogue Output connectors
M
M
+
+
Load
Load
M
M
+
+
1 2 3 4 5 6
NTC, PTC, Pt1000 analogue input connectors